

INDIAN TRIATHLON FEDERATION

(Affiliated to Indian Olympic Association, World Triathlon and Asia Triathlon, Recognised by Govt. of India). **Khivraj Complex II, 2nd Floor,480, Anna Salai, Nandanam,Chennai - 600 035,Tamilnadu, India.** Tel : +91 44 24340255, Fax: +91 44 24340253, E-mail : indiantriathlonfederation@gmail.com

PRESIDENT T.S. Krishnaswamy PATRON Rakesh Gupta

22nd November 2023

То

Dhiraj Sharma Team Parikrama Bangalore, Karnataka - 560091

Subject: Event Sanction - 2024 Asia Cup & Great Andaman Triathlon, Port Blair

This is to inform you that Team Parikrama has been granted approval for the organising and execution of the 2024 Asia Triathlon Cup Port Blair and Great Andaman Triathlon at Port Blair from 16 to 18 February 2024. We appreciate the detailed proposal you have provided for this event.

After reviewing your proposal, we are confident that the events aligns well with our visions and values. We believe this event will give a great exposure and opportunity for the Indian triathletes and international participants.

As the event is registered and sanctioned by Asia Triathlon, we kindly request you to adhere to all the terms & conditions, Competition rules of Asia Triathlon

We are excited to collaborate on the successfully execution of the events, and look forward to a productive partnership.

Regards

For Indian Triathlon Federation

TS Krishnaswamy

President

Chief Executive Officer N.Ramachandran